Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 January 26, 2023

Subject: Town of Waynesville Public Notices, Candace Poolton, Town Clerk.

Subject: Public Notices

Date: Wed, 25 Jan 2023 13:16:55 +0000

From: Candace Poolton <cpoolton@waynesvillenc.onmicrosoft.com>

To: Media Contacts < Media Contacts @waynesvillenc.gov >

Good morning,

The Town of Waynesville will be holding three Public Hearings at the next Board of Aldermen meeting on Tuesday, February 14th, at 6pm in the Town Hall Board Room located at 9 S. Main Street. Please see the Public Notices below. Thank you!

Notice of Public Hearing Town of Waynesville Planning Board

The Town of Waynesville Planning Board will hold a public hearing on February 20, 2023 at 5:30 pm, in the Town Hall Board Room, located at 9 South Main Street, Waynesville, NC, to consider a major site plan review for the expansion of the Haywood County Multi-Use Facility at 1620 Brown Avenue, Waynesville, NC 28786 (PIN 8605-70-8724).

For more information contact the Development Services Department at: (828) 356-1172, email: ogrooman@waynesvillenc.gov, mail: 9 South Main Street, Suite 110, Waynesville, NC 28786.

Notice of Public Hearings Town of Waynesville Board of Aldermen

The Town of Waynesville Board of Aldermen will hold two public hearings on February 14, 2023 at 6:00 pm, in the Town Hall Board Room, located at 9 South Main Street, Waynesville, NC, to consider:

An application for a Text Amendment to the Land Development Standards, Section 17.3, definition of Personal Services.

A rezoning request from Hazelwood Urban Residential (H-UR) to Hazelwood Urban Residential Mixed-Use Overlay (H-UR-MX-O-3) District for the property at 465 Boyd Avenue, Waynesville, NC 28786 (PIN 8605-96-8882).

For more information contact the Development Services Department at: (828) 452-0401, email: bhickox@waynesvillenc.gov, mail: 9 South Main Street, Suite 110, Waynesville, NC 28786

Notice of Public Hearing Town of Waynesville Board of Aldermen

The Town of Waynesville Board of Aldermen will hold a public hearing on February 14, 2023 at 6:00 pm, or as closely thereafter, in the Town Hall Board Room, located at 9 South Main Street, Waynesville, NC, to consider the annexation of a property identified as Parcel Pin#8616-42-5402.

For more information, contact Assistant Town Manager Jesse Fowler at: (828) 452-2491, email: jfowler@waynesvillenc.gov, mail: 16 South Main Street Waynesville, NC 28786.

Candace Poolton | Town Clerk